
RESOLUTION NO. 002-2024 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN 

OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, 

APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO BRIDGES, MARSH & 

ASSOCIATES FOR RENOVATION TO THE NORTH FIRE 

STATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $125,000 FOR A TOTAL 

PURCHASE AMOUNT OF $685,000. 
 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 

PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows: 

  

Section 1.  The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves Resolution 

No. 002-2024, approving a Change Order to Bridges, Marsh & Associates for renovations 

to the North Fire Station in the amount of $125,000 for a total Purchase Order amount of 

$685,000. 

 

Section 2.  The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this purchase order on 

behalf of the Town of Palm Beach for these improvements.  

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjournment session of the Town Council of the 

Town of Palm Beach assembled this 9th day of January 2024. 

 

________________________________ _____________________________________  

Danielle H. Moore, Mayor   Margaret A. Zeidman, Town Council President 

 

 

      _____________________________________ 

                Bobbie D. Lindsay, Town Council President Pro Tem 

 

       

      _____________________________________ 

ATTEST:     Julie Araskog, Town Council Member 

 

 

_____________________________________ 

 

Edward A. Cooney, Town Council Member 

 

 

 

_________________________________ _____________________________________ 

Kelly Churney, Acting Town Clerk Lewis S.W. Crampton, Town Council Member 


